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PR STATE OF KANSAS \ 6,- } 7 / - 00 L/ 7/
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION ) 0 - 0 0
Give All Information Completely .

Minke Bodtioed AR | | WELL PLUGGING RECORD

ji-l or Deliver Report to:
~ Conservation Division

[ad

State Corporation Commission ,

Wichite, Konson ™ | Scott ' County. Sec.20 _ Twp.19S. Rge. (H_31(w)
NORTH Location as "NP_./CNW%SW1 or footage from lines C NE NE
7 ] Lease Owner. "'
| | Lease Name A, W. DEARDEN i - Well No._1
l b0 Office Address__P._ Q. Box 7hk, Great Bend, Kansas
—— — ;l— _—— ;“ —~—|  Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
’ | 1 Date well completed ' : July 19 1957
: ;hO I o Application for plugging filed i dJuly 31 1957
T P——— Application for plugging approved_ July 2L 1957
I [ Plugging commenced : July 21 1957
: : Plugging completed July 21 1957
S e H Y R Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation . Dry Hole
! | — —
! ! Ifa i’)roducing well is abandoned, date of last production___ 19
. l. - Was permission obtained from the Conservation- Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wcSltlzc‘i.l?(::e(l:’tll:ton above menced? = Yes (Verbal 7-21-5 7)
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well R. M. Brundege )
Producing formation Arbuckle Depth to top 53110 Bottom 5158  Total Depth of WelL__5158 _ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. ‘
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS o . CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM ™ . SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
‘Arbuckle Dry 5110 5158 | 10=-3/40 5751 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed from feet to
feet for each plug set. :
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(If addxtional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. pany

Address 915 Inion f‘enzez:,_WJ.chJ.t.a_z,_Ka.nsa

S - bttt -

STATE OF ______ KANSAS o " COUNTY OF____ BARTQN

B. M. Frnits (employee of owner) q( /“ﬁqf/{;( ,A{g‘p(u{ys/of the above-described

Qwell;:bemg,ﬁrsm‘.;du]y sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
S a%v&dmxxh@v%ﬂ as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

j’:"%" ‘*57 % (Siguature) (- 277 7 it

P B eat Bend, Kansas
(Address)

20th day of August 1957

. / ]/ Notary Public.




A. W. DEARDEN NO. 1
C NE NE SECTION 20-19S~31W

WIIDCAT

SCOTT COUNTY, KANSAS

FORMATION

Surface sand with tr lime
Sand & clay

Sand & shale

Shale & lime streaks
Shale

Shale, lime, sand
Shale, sand

Sand, tr lime

Shale

Sand

Sand, tr quartzite
‘Shale

Sand
Shale

Shale, lime streaks
Shale )
Anhydrite, shale streaks
Bhale, sand streaks
Sand

Sand & shale streaks
Shale

Sand & shale streaks

Anhydrite

Sand & shale

Anhydrite

Shale -
Shale & Anhydrite streaks
Shale, Anhydrite streaks
Sand

Shale

Sand

shale

nhydrite

“Shale

Anhydrite

Shale

Anhydrite

Shaly Anhydrite
Shale, lime streaks

Sand
Shale, sand streaks
Lime
Sand
Shale .
PLUGGING
T P RLE CSEC..29.T 14 R 31w

16”7/'OOOC/7' 00 ~c0

Casing Record

10-3/h" cem 575 with 750 sax;
cement circulated.

DEPTH

2870
2880
2892
2919
2947
2977

2997
301L
3032
3043
3075

3088
3097
3149
3165
3192
3214
3219
3227
3252
3287
3307
3331
3352
3453
3500
3527
3538
3592
3702
3728

- 3825+,

3847
3887
3903
3927
3939
3978
3990
4038
Lok2
4126

FORMATION

Lime
Shale
Lime
Sand
Dolomite
Dolomite, shale & sand
streaks

Dolomite

Shale

Lime

Dolomite '
Lime & Dolomite, shale
streaks

Bhale

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Shale w/ lime streaks
Lime :

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale, lime streaks
Lime

Shale, lime streaks
Lime .

Shale

Iime, shale streaks
Iime & shale streaks
Shale

Shale, tr lime

Lime and shale streaks
Lime

Shale

Lime

shale

Linme

Shale, streaks lime
Lime T -
Shale '
Lime




DEPTH

1131
1153
4163
4233
L24o
14302
4347
14360

L385 -

FORMATION

Shale
" Lime

-Shale

Lime

Broken lime and shale

15-171-00047- 00 —p0

DEPTH FORMATTION
Top Arbuckle 5109

5157 " Dolomite & dolomitic limé-
5157 = 5158 SIC TD '

Lime, shale streaks
Shale, lime streaks

Lime, trace chert

Lime, shale streaks

Top Marmaton 4372

11,08
W30
4438
L58.
LL67
W72
1,88
L507
4539
Ls72

Shale °
Lime, tr chert

Shale & lime streaks

Lime, tr chert

Lime & shale streaks:

Lime, tr chert
Shale

Shale, streaks lime
Broken shale & lime
Lime, tr chert & shale

Top Missiséippian L4568

L5179
L4613
LéL7
1660
4664
L669

-L672

L677
L7177
L885
L923
L4960
5028

Lime, shale streaks
Lime, tr chert, streaks shale

Lime, tr chert
Lime

Lime, shale streaks

Shale

"Shale; lime streaks

Lime

Lime, dolomitic
- Dolomite chert

Lime

Dolomite, limey, chert
Dolomitic lime, dolomite, tr chert

Top Viola 5028

5097

Dolomite & dolomitic lime

Top Simpson 5097

5106

Sand, some shale
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